Schwadernau, 22.06.2024

Mittellander
& Schiesssportverband
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

Runde 1 Runde 2 Total 1 +2 Final
1 Niederried-Kallnach 978 969 1947 513.2
Senti Anja kn 99 99 198 98 97 195 393 104.2
Bachmann Pascal kn 100 98 198 99 100 199 397 103.3
Hibscher Hans Ig 99 98 197 98 99 197 394 103.0
Nikles Roger Ig 98 97 195 98 97 195 390 103.0
Augstburger Samuel Ig 93 97 190 93 90 183 373 99.7
2 Thorishaus 1 982 981 1963 510.1
Muller Beat Ig 98 99 197 99 97 196 393 103.1
Holenweger Jan Ig 97 98 195 98 98 196 391 102.6
Krucker Fabienne Ig 99 98 197 97 98 195 392 101.9
Steiner Alica kn 99 97 196 98 98 196 392 101.3
Szabo Marta kn 98 99 197 100 98 198 395 101.2
3 Thorishaus 2 979 976 1955 504.5
Grimm Rudolf Ig 99 99 198 95 96 191 389 101.9
Stocker Dominique kn 99 99 198 99 99 198 396 101.1
Mischler Jasmin Ig 97 95 192 99 97 196 388 1011
Krainer Nicola kn 96 97 193 98 97 195 388 100.5
Fankhauser Dominik lg 99 99 198 98 98 196 394 99.9
4 Oberbalm 1 971 958 1929 503.1
Nussbaum Heinz Ig 96 100 196 97 100 197 393 103.8
Schmutz Christoph Ig 99 99 198 98 98 196 394 103.1
Zimmermann Adrian Ig 99 98 197 98 95 193 390 100.1
Weber Jan kn 95 92 187 86 94 180 367 99.9
Zbinden Martin kn 95 98 193 94 98 192 385 96.2
5 Oberbalm 2 963 960 1923 499.4
Freiburghaus Markus Ig 96 100 196 97 99 196 392 102.0
Hinni Michael Ig 96 98 194 95 96 191 385 101.9
Etter Andreas Ig 97 97 194 98 98 196 390 101.6
Rohrbach Fritz kn 94 94 188 96 92 188 376 99.3
Tschirren Martin kn 97 94 191 96 93 189 380 94.6
6 Schwarzenburg 1 970 957 1927 497.5
Stockli Nico Ig 100 98 198 99 99 198 396 102.8
Staudenmann Kurt Ig 98 98 196 99 98 197 393 101.6
Berger Hans-Rudolf kn 94 98 192 92 94 186 378 100.7
Vaucher Olivier Ig 99 97 196 97 99 196 392 98.9
Graf Roland kn 93 95 188 91 89 180 368 93.5

7 Vechigen 1 958 960 1918

Reusser Christian Ig 97 98 195 100 97 197 392

Krauchi Martin Ig 98 96 194 97 97 194 388

Bigler Gabriela kn 95 95 190 95 95 190 380

Bigler René kn 93 95 188 96 95 191 379

Reusser Barbara Ig 96 95 191 92 96 188 379

8 Rubigen 1 959 955 1914

Allenbach Lars Ig 98 99 197 97 99 196 393

Gasser Ruffin Ig 98 97 195 95 99 194 389

Schénenberger Roman Ig 97 98 195 95 99 194 389

Weber Ivo kn 93 93 186 93 95 188 374

Weder Jakob Marisa kn 93 93 186 93 90 183 369
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Mittellander
& Schiesssportverband
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m
Runde 1 Runde 2 Total 1 +2 Final
9 Oberbalm 3 953 944 1897
Brénnimann Ruedi lg 97 100 197 94 98 192 389
Zimmermann Walter Ig 99 97 196 97 95 192 388
Tanner Janik Ig 97 87 184 96 97 193 377
Zimmermann Michael kn 92 93 185 93 96 189 374
Marggi Frank kn 97 94 191 89 89 178 369
10 SpS Murten 1 949 943 1892
Pfister Thomas Ig 95 99 194 95 98 193 387
Christen Peter Ig 97 96 193 96 97 193 386
Furter Thomas Ig 97 98 195 93 96 189 384
Goetschi Thomas kn 96 97 193 94 96 190 383
Dick Bettina kn 85 89 174 88 90 178 352
11 Biel-Aegerten 1 944 938 1882
Grinig Urs Ig 97 95 192 98 98 196 388
Burri Jiirg Ig 96 96 192 96 95 191 383
Winkelmann Rudolf Ig 94 95 189 93 95 188 377
Gutmann Gian kn 89 92 181 92 95 187 368
Schenkel Thomas kn 96 94 190 88 88 176 366
12 Belp Schiitzen 1 935 944 1879
Eggenschwiler Yanik lg 95 95 190 94 97 191 381
Wagli Felix Ig 96 95 191 96 94 190 381
Wagli Patrick kn 92 94 186 96 95 191 377
Meyer Urs Ig 95 92 187 95 93 188 375
Jakob Anton kn 90 91 181 91 93 184 365
13 Stadtschiitzen Burgdorf 935 938 1873
Lanz Florance Ig 95 99 194 98 98 196 390
Mathys Florian Ig 96 97 193 97 97 194 387
Niederhauser Loris Ig 97 97 194 98 93 191 385
Raothlisberger David kn 90 94 184 92 92 184 368
Sahli Michael kn 85 85 170 87 86 173 343
14 Schwarzenburg 2 926 935 1861
Pfeuti Christian Ig 95 95 190 98 97 195 385
Nauer Max Ig 97 91 188 96 99 195 383
Binggeli Bruno Ig 86 91 177 95 99 194 371
Burri Daniel kn 98 98 196 86 83 169 365
Pfeuti Andreas kn 83 92 175 91 91 182 357
15 Oberbalm 4 926 911 1837
Brénnimann Urs Ig 97 97 194 93 96 189 383
Hinni Werner Ig 96 93 189 95 94 189 378
Weber Nadja Ig 93 94 187 91 95 186 373
Kampfer Cornelia kn 94 84 178 90 84 174 352
Weber Beat kn 84 94 178 88 85 173 351
16 Dieterswil - Moosaffolt. 919 910 1829
Aebi Werner Ig 97 99 196 95 97 192 388
Gilomen Ernst Ig 95 98 193 96 95 191 384
Beutler Hansruedi Ig 94 95 189 94 96 190 379
Locher Fritz kn 90 91 181 91 87 178 359
Hofer Ernst kn 85 75 160 82 77 159 319
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17 Biel-Aegerten 2 906 910 1816
Gutmann Dominique Ig 93 93 186 97 89 186 372
Griinig Michael kn 94 93 187 90 93 183 370
Burkhalter Heinz Ig 92 87 179 92 94 186 365
Friedli Peter Ig 88 91 179 90 92 182 361
Struch Thomas kn 90 85 175 82 91 173 348

18

19
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[N Schiesssportverband

Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

Runde 1 Runde 2 Total1 + 2

1 Thorishaus 1 982 981 1963
Szabo Marta kn 98 99 197 100 98 198 395
Muller Beat lg 98 99 197 99 97 196 393
Krucker Fabienne lg 99 98 197 97 98 195 392
Steiner Alica kn 99 97 196 98 98 196 392
Holenweger Jan lg 97 98 195 98 98 196 391
2 Thorishaus 2 979 976 1955
Stocker Dominique kn 99 99 198 99 99 198 396
Fankhauser Dominik lg 99 99 198 98 98 196 394
Grimm Rudolf lg 99 99 198 95 96 191 389
Krainer Nicola kn 96 97 193 98 97 195 388
Mischler Jasmin lg 97 95 192 99 97 196 388
3 Niederried-Kallnach 978 969 1947
Bachmann Pascal kn 100 98 198 99 100 199 397
Hubscher Hans lg 99 98 197 98 99 197 394
Senti Anja kn 99 99 198 98 97 195 393
Nikles Roger lg 98 97 195 98 97 195 390
Augstburger Samuel lg 93 97 190 93 90 183 373
4 Oberbalm 1 971 958 1929
Schmutz Christoph lg 99 99 198 98 98 196 394
Nussbaum Heinz lg 96 100 196 97 100 197 393
Zimmermann Adrian lg 99 98 197 98 95 193 390
Zbinden Martin kn 95 98 193 94 98 192 385
Weber Jan kn 95 92 187 86 94 180 367
5 Schwarzenburg 1 970 957 1927
Stdckli Nico lg 100 98 198 99 99 198 396
Staudenmann Kurt lg 98 98 196 99 98 197 393
Vaucher Olivier lg 99 97 196 97 99 196 392
Berger Hans-Rudolf kn 94 98 192 92 94 186 378
Graf Roland kn 93 95 188 91 89 180 368
6 Oberbalm 2 963 960 1923
Freiburghaus Markus lg 96 100 196 97 99 196 392
Etter Andreas lg 97 97 194 98 98 196 390
Hinni Michael lg 96 98 194 95 96 191 385
Tschirren Martin kn 97 94 191 96 93 189 380
Rohrbach Fritz kn 94 94 188 96 92 188 376
7 Vechigen 1 958 960 1918
Reusser Christian lg 97 98 195 100 97 197 392
Krauchi Martin lg 98 96 194 97 97 194 388
Bigler Gabriela kn 95 95 190 95 95 190 380
Bigler René kn 93 95 188 96 95 191 379

Reusser Barbara lg 96 95 191 92 96 188 379
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[N Schiesssportverband
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8 Rubigen 1 959 955 1914
Allenbach Lars lg 98 99 197 97 99 196 393
Gasser Ruffin lg 98 97 195 95 99 194 389
Schonenberger Roman lg 97 98 195 95 99 194 389
Weber Ivo kn 93 93 186 93 95 188 374
Weder Jakob Marisa kn 93 93 186 93 90 183 369

9 Oberbalm 3 953 944 1897
Bronnimann Ruedi lg 97 100 197 94 98 192 389
Zimmermann Walter lg 99 97 196 97 95 192 388
Tanner Janik lg 97 87 184 96 97 193 377
Zimmermann Michael kn 92 93 185 93 96 189 374
Marggi Frank kn 97 94 191 89 89 178 369
10 SpS Murten 1 949 943 1892
Pfister Thomas lg 95 99 194 95 98 193 387
Christen Peter lg 97 96 193 96 97 193 386
Furter Thomas lg 97 98 195 93 96 189 384
Goetschi Thomas kn 96 97 193 94 96 190 383
Dick Bettina kn 85 89 174 88 90 178 352
11 Biel-Aegerten 1 944 938 1882
Grunig Urs lg 97 95 192 98 98 196 388
Burri Jurg lg 96 96 192 96 95 191 383
Winkelmann Rudolf lg 94 95 189 93 95 188 377
Gutmann Gian kn 89 92 181 92 95 187 368
Schenkel Thomas kn 96 94 190 88 88 176 366
12 Belp Schiitzen 1 935 944 1879
Eggenschwiler Yanik lg 95 95 190 94 97 191 381
Wagli Felix lg 96 95 191 96 94 190 381
Wagli Patrick kn 92 94 186 96 95 191 377
Meyer Urs lg 95 92 187 95 93 188 375
Jakob Anton kn 90 91 181 91 93 184 365
13 Stadtschiitzen Burgdorf 935 938 1873
Lanz Florance lg 95 99 194 98 98 196 390
Mathys Florian lg 96 97 193 97 97 194 387
Niederhauser Loris lg 97 97 194 98 93 191 385
Rothlisberger David kn 90 94 184 92 92 184 368
Sahli Michael kn 85 85 170 87 86 173 343
14 Schwarzenburg 2 926 935 1861
Pfeuti Christian lg 95 95 190 98 97 195 385
Nauer Max lg 97 91 188 96 99 195 383
Binggeli Bruno lg 86 91 177 95 99 194 371
Burri Daniel kn 98 98 196 86 83 169 365

Pfeuti Andreas kn 83 92 175 91 91 182 357
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[N Schiesssportverband

Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

Runde 1 Runde 2 Total1 +2
15 Oberbalm 4 926 911 1837
Bronnimann Urs lg 97 97 194 93 96 189 383
Hinni Werner lg 96 93 189 95 94 189 378
Weber Nadja lg 93 94 187 91 95 186 373
Kampfer Cornelia kn 94 84 178 90 84 174 352
Weber Beat kn 84 94 178 88 85 173 351
16 Dieterswil - Moosaffolt. 919 910 1829
Aebi Werner lg 97 99 196 95 97 192 388
Gilomen Ernst lg 95 98 193 96 95 191 384
Beutler Hansruedi lg 94 95 189 94 96 190 379
Locher Fritz kn 90 91 181 91 87 178 359
Hofer Ernst kn 85 75 160 82 77 159 319
17 Biel-Aegerten 2 906 910 1816
Gutmann Dominique lg 93 93 186 97 89 186 372
Grinig Michael kn 94 93 187 90 93 183 370
Burkhalter Heinz lg 92 87 179 92 94 186 365
Friedli Peter lg 88 91 179 90 92 182 361
Struch Thomas kn 90 85 175 82 91 173 348
18
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1 Thorishaus 1
Krucker Fabienne
Mduller Beat
Szabo Marta
Steiner Alica
Holenweger Jan

2 Thorishaus 2
Grimm Rudolf
Stocker Dominique
Fankhauser Dominik
Krainer Nicola
Mischler Jasmin

3 Niederried-Kallnach
Senti Anja
Bachmann Pascal
Hlabscher Hans
Nikles Roger
Augstburger Samuel

4 Oberbalm 1
Schmutz Christoph
Zimmermann Adrian
Nussbaum Heinz
Zbinden Martin
Weber Jan

5 Schwarzenburg 1
Stockli Nico
Vaucher Olivier
Staudenmann Kurt
Berger Hans-Rudolf
Graf Roland

6 Oberbalm 2
Freiburghaus Markus
Hinni Michael
Etter Andreas
Tschirren Martin
Rohrbach Fritz

7 Rubigen 1
Allenbach Lars
Gasser Ruffin
Schonenberger Roman
Weber Ivo
Weder Jakob Marisa

Runde 1

99
98
98
99
97

99
99
99
96
97

99
100
99
98
93

99
99
96
95
95

100
99
98
94
93

96
96
97
97
94

98
98
97
93
93

98
99
99
97
98

99
99
99
97
95

99
98
98
97
97

99
98
100
98
92

98
97
98
98
95

100
98
97
94
94

99
97
98
93
93
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982
197
197
197
196
195
979
198
198
198
193
192
978
198
198
197
195
190
971
198
197
196
193
187
970
198
196
196
192
188
963
196
194
194
191
188
959
197
195
195
186
186

Runde 2 Total1+2
982
197
197
197
196
195
979
198
198
198
193
192
978
198
198
197
195
190
971
198
197
196
193
187
970
198
196
196
192
188
963
196
194
194
191
188
959
197
195
195
186
186
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Schwadernau, 22.06.2024

Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

8 Vechigen 1

Reusser Christian
Krauchi Martin
Reusser Barbara
Bigler Gabriela
Bigler René

9 Oberbalm 3

Bronnimann Ruedi
Zimmermann Walter
Marggi Frank
Zimmermann Michael
Tanner Janik

10 SpS Murten 1

11

Furter Thomas
Pfister Thomas
Goetschi Thomas
Christen Peter
Dick Bettina
Biel-Aegerten 1
Burri Jurg

Grinig Urs
Schenkel Thomas
Winkelmann Rudolf
Gutmann Gian

12 Belp Schiitzen 1

13 Stadtschutzen Burgdorf

Wagli Felix
Eggenschwiler Yanik
Meyer Urs

Wagli Patrick

Jakob Anton

Niederhauser Loris
Lanz Florance
Mathys Florian
Rothlisberger David
Sahli Michael

14 Schwarzenburg 2

Burri Daniel
Pfeuti Christian
Nauer Max
Binggeli Bruno
Pfeuti Andreas

Runde 1

97
98
96
95
93

97
99
97
92
97

97
95
96
97
85

96
97
96
94
89

96
95
95
92
90

97
95
96
90
85

98
95
97
86
83
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98
96
95
95
95

100
97
94
93
87

98
99
97
96
89

96
95
94
95
92

95
95
92
94
91

97
99
97
94
85

98
95
91
91
92

958
195
194
191
190
188
953
197
196
191
185
184
949
195
194
193
193
174
944
192
192
190
189
181
935
191
190
187
186
181
935
194
194
193
184
170
926
196
190
188
177
175

Runde 2 Total1+2
958
195
194
191
190
188
953
197
196
191
185
184
949
195
194
193
193
174
944
192
192
190
189
181
935
191
190
187
186
181
935
194
194
193
184
170
926
196
190
188
177
175



N

Mittellander
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Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal Gewehr 50m

15 Oberbalm 4

Bronnimann Urs lg
Hinni Werner lg
Weber Nadja lg
Kampfer Cornelia kn
Weber Beat kn
16 Dieterswil - Moosaffolt.
Aebi Werner lg
Gilomen Ernst lg
Beutler Hansruedi lg
Locher Fritz kn
Hofer Ernst kn
17 Biel-Aegerten 2
Grunig Michael kn
Gutmann Dominique lg
Burkhalter Heinz lg
Friedli Peter lg
Struch Thomas kn
18
g
s
g
kn
kn
19
g
kn
g
g
kn

Runde 1

97
95
94
90
85

94
93
92
88
90
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97
93
94
84
94

99
98
95
91
75

93
93
87
91
85

926
194
189
187
178
178
919
196
193
189
181
160
906
187
186
179
179
175

Schwadernau, 22.06.2024

Runde 2 Total1+ 2

926
194
189
187
178
178
919
196
193
189
181
160
906
187
186
179
179
175



